## STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 90

## BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

In the Matter of:	)	
Investigation of Voluntary Green	)	NC WARN NOTICE OF
And Public Benefit Check-Off	)	SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL
Programs – NC Green Power	)	

NOW COMES NC WARN, Inc., through the undersigned counsels sending notice to the North Carolina Utilities Commission that Kristen Wills and Matthew Quinn should be substituted for John Runkle who is currently listed as counsel of record for NC WARN, in the above-captioned docket.

Respectfully submitted, this the  $25^{th}$  day of January, 2019.

/s/ Kristen L. Wills
Kristen L. Wills
Staff Attorney
NC WARN, INC.
Post Office Box 61051
Durham, NC 27715
Telephone: 919-416-5077

Email: Kristen@ncwarn.org

/s/ Matthew D. Quinn Lewis & Roberts, PLLC 3700 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 410 (27612) P.O. Box 17529 Raleigh, NC 27619 919-981-0191 (telephone) mdq@lewis-roberts.com

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL (E-100, Sub 90) upon each of the parties of record in this proceeding or their attorneys of record by deposit in the U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, or by email transmission.

This is the 25<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2019.

/s/ Kristen L. Wills Kristen L. Wills Staff Attorney NC WARN, INC. Post Office Box 61051 Durham, NC 27715 Telephone: 919-416-5077

Email: Kristen@ncwarn.org